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REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

COMPULSORY EDUCATION ORDINANCE 1921-1966 

SECTION 3(c) 

EXEMPTION FROM ATTENDING COMPULSORY EDUCATION 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that pursuant to Section 

Nauru 

3, sub-section (c) of the Compulsory Education Ordinance 1921-1966, 

the Honourable Minister for Health and Education has granted exemption 

compulsory education to Mr.Reijic Adeang with immediate effect. 

DATED this 11th day of the Month of March, 1992. 

LEO 0 KEKE 
ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 
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No.12 18th March 1992 ~Nauru 

G.N.No.99/1992. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION 20 

NOTICE OF PROMOTION 

The provisional promotion of the following officer with effect 
from 12th March 1992, is hereby notified for information:-

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS & COMMUNITY SERVICES 

NAlVJ.E 

JASIEL JEREMIAH 

PROMOTED FROM 

Apprentice (Carpenter) 
$9389-9640 p.a. 

PROMOTED TO 

Tradesman (Carpenter) 
$9735-10882 p.a 

Any Officers of the Public Service may appeal to the above promotion 
as provided under Section 25 of the Public Service Act 1961-1979. 0 
Appeals should be based on one or other grounds as set out in 
Section 25(2) of the Act, and should be lodged in writing stating 
the grounds of appeal to the Public Service Co~nissioner within 
seven (7) days after the date of this Gazette. 

DATED this 17th day of March, 1992. 

G.N.No. 

L.D.KEKE 
A/PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION 58 (3) 

RETIREMENT FROM THE PUBLIC SERVICE 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Mr Oscar Fa1angi, 
Labourer from ,Works Department, retired from the Public Service 
of Nauru with effect from 13th March, 1992 at close of business 
on attaining the age of 65 years. 

DATED this 11th day of March, 1992. 

L.D.KEKE 

o 

ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 
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NAME OF PARTY 

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT 

G.N.No.102 2 . 

18th -March 1992 Nauru 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

TIMOTHY OMADUTED DOMANINEB HARRIS of 
Meneng District and DOROTHY EDDIE OLINA 
BILL of Aiwo District. 

OSWIN DEGAMEDANG AGIGO of Yaren District 
and MARGARETH EIREIDOK AGIANGANG Of 
Denig District. 

JON LENKO,DEGIA of.Anibare District 
and GLYNN LORETTA AIYUNGE of Yaren 
District. 

13th February, 1992 

13th March, 1992 

12th March, 1992 

SPECIAL NOTICE 

BERNARD DOWIYOGO 
CHAIRMAN 

The Nauru Lands Commit-tee proposes to effect distribution of the 
following deceased estates on time and dates as shown below: 

l. ALVIS KUN 23.3.92 9.30am 
2. DEIDIENAK DANIEL - DO - 2.30pm 
3. EMOWE BOIYA 24.3.92 9.30am 
4. QUIN DIEMA - DO - 2.30pm 
5. ELSA NAMADUK 25.3.92 9.30am 
6. ARUBUBUM KARL - DO - 2.30pm 
7 . BEBIN DETENAMO 26.3.92 9.30am 
8. DARAIMON DOWEDIA - DO - 2.30pm 
9. AROBIT KAM 27.3.92 9.30am 

Those who have interest in the above estates are requested to 
be in attendance at the Domaneab, Uaboe District. 

SUNSHINE STEPHEN 
SECRETARY 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 



No .12 18th ,March 19 2 Nauru 
G.N.No. 92. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Eidubwa 
~epae of Meneng District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Eidubwa 
Kepae had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru 
~ands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the 
owner of the following lands:-

DISTRIc'r: RT TYPB NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE 
NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNER: SHARE: 

Anabar 91 c.l Anuwo 903/78 59/8100 
Anabar 147 p.l Anaquane 903/78 59/8100 
Anabar 29 p.l Guria 903/78 59/9720 
Anabar 66 p.l Metrao 41/79 1/48 
Anetan 130 c.l Anuwuroija 60/79 10/81 0 Aiwo 61 c.l Godu 60/79 5/162 
Aiwo 63 c.l Madang 60/79 5/162 
Aiwo 232 c.l Yangor 60/79 5/162 
Anibare 215 p.l Irotsin 60/79 5/162 
Buada 204 c.l Bwota 60/79 5/162 
Aiwo 208 c.l Yangor 60/79 5/81 
Anibare 299 c.l Atuburime 7/81 5/81 
Anibare 90 c.l Bwetamwit 7/81 5/81 
Anibare 91 c.l Bwetamwit 7/81 5/81 
Anibare 88 c.l Bwetamwit 60/79 10/243 
Anibare 89 c.l Bwetamwit 60/79 10/243 
Yaren 240 p.l Nwangange 68/80 10/243 
Ijuw 57 c.l Bogomoruw 903/78 59/2025 
Yaren 248 p.l Anoeui 60/79 1/81 
Yaren 343 p.l Anamaragi 60/79 1/81 
Ijuw 68 p.l Ianadum 30/88 1/135 
Anetan 96 c.l Atedi 903/78 1/180 
Ijuw 64 p.l Aniyo 45/87 2/45 
Ijuw 99 p.l Bware 45/87 1/45 0 
G.N.No. 104 /1992. 

DETE R.J.\1.I NAT ION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Eidubwa Kepae are:-
(a) in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Anabar 

PORT 
NO: 

91 

NAl'1E OF 
LAND: 

Anuwo 

Akeidu K 
(T/ee) 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Karl Hubert 
(Toneke J.D.Kepae 
(Gregory Kepae 
(John K.Kepae 
(Johannes Y.Kepae 
(Michael A.Kepae 
·(Earomage Kepae 
(Waigani Kepae 
(Mahdi ~epae 
(Jeremy D.1<epae 
'(Alvi ta A. Kepae 
Akeidu Kepae (LTO) 

SHARE: 

59/97200 
59/97200 
59/97200 
59/97200 
59/97200 
59/97200 
59/97200 
59/97200 
59/97200 
59/97200 
59/97200 
59/97200 



No. 12 
G.N.No. 

DISTRICT: 

Anabar 

Anabar 

enabar 

Anetan 

e 

Aiwo 

PORT 
NO: 

147 

29 

66 

130 

61 
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18th Marc 1992 Nauru 
1992. (cont'd 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Anaquane 

Guria 

Akeidu K. 
(T/ee) 

Metrao 

Akeidu K. 
(T/ee) 

Anuwuroija 

Akeidu K 
(T / ee) 

Godu 

Akeidu K 
('r! ee) 

BENEFICIARIES: SHARE 

As for portion No.91 c.l Anabar 

Karl Hubert 
(Toneke J.D.Kepae 
(Gregory Kepae 
(John K.Kepae 
(Johannes Y.Kepae 
(Michael A.Kepae 
(Earomage Kepae 
(Waigani Kepae 
(Mahdi Kepae 
(Jeremy D.Kepae 
(Alvita A.Kepae 
Akeidu Kepae (LTO) 

Karl Hubert 
(Toneke J.D.Kepae 
(Gregory Kepae 
(John K.Kepae 
(Johannes Y.Kepae 
(Michael A.Kepae 
(Earomage Kepae 
(Waigani Kepae 
(Mahdi Kepae 
(Jeremy D.Kepae 
(Alvita A.Kepae 
Akeidu Kepae (LTO) 

Karl Hubert 
(Toneke J.D.Kepae 
(Gregory Kepae 
(John K.Kepae 
(Johannes Y.Kepae 
(Michael A.Kepae 
(Earomage Kepae 
(Waigani Kepae 
(Mahdi Kepae 
(Jeremy D.Kepae 
(Alvita A.Kepae 
Akeidu Kepae (LTO) 

Karl Huoert 
(Toneke J.u.Kepae 
(Gregory Kepae 
(John K. Kefae 
(Johannes Y.K~pae 
(Michael A.Kepae 
(Earomage Kepae 
(Waigani Kepae 
(Mahdi Kepae 
(J~remy·D.Kepae 

(Alvita A.Kepae 
Akeidu Kepae (LTO) 

59/116640 
59/116640 
59/116640 
59/116640 
59/116640 
59/116640 
59/116640 
59/116640 
59/116640 
59/116640 
59/116640 
59/116640 

1/576 
1/576 
1/576 
1/576 
1/576 
1/576 
1/576 
1/576 
1/576 
1/576 
1/576 
1/576 

5/486 
5/486 
5/486 
5/486 
5/486 
5/486 
5/486 
5/486 
5/486 
5/486 
5/486 
5/486 

5/1944 
5/1944 
5/1944 
5/1944 
5/1944 
5/1944 
5/1944 
5/1944 
5/1944 
5/1944 
5/1944 
5/1944 
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No. 12 18th March 1992 Nauru 
G.N.~o. 104 /1992. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: 
PORT NAl1E OF BENEFICIAHIES: 
NO; LAND: SHAH.E: 

Aiwo 63 lVladang As for portion No.61 c.1 Aiwo 
Aiwo 232 Yangor -do-
Anibare 215 Irotsin -do-
Buada 204 Bwota -do-

Aiwo 208 Yangor Karl Hubert 5/972 
(Toneke J.D.Kepae 5/972 
(Gregory Kepae 5/972 
(John K.Kepae 5/972 
(Johannes Y.Kepae 5/972 

Akeidu K. (I1ichae1 A.Kepae 5/972 
(T / eel (Earomage Kepae 5/972 

(Waigani Kepa~ 5/972 
(Mahdi Kepae 5/972 
(Jeremy D.Kepae 5/972 0 (Alvita A.Kepae 5/972 
Akeidu Kepae (LTO) 5/972 

Anibare 299 Atuburime' As for portion No.208 c.1 Aiwo 
Anibare 90 B .. ;etamwit -do-
Anibare 91 Bwetamwit -do-

Anibare 88 Bwetamwit Karl Hubert S/1458 
(Toneke J.D.Kepae 5/1458 
(Gregory !<epae 5/1458 
(John K.Ket::ae 5/1458 
(Johannes Y.Ke?ae 5/1458 

Akeidu K. (Nich ae 1 A. Kepae 5/1458 
(T/ee) (Baromage Kepae 5/1458 

(Waigani .t<epae 5/1458 
(Mahdi Kepae 5/1458 
(Jeremy D.Kej;:ae 5/1458 
(Alvita A.Kepae 5/1458 
Akeidu Kepae (LTO) 5/1458 

Anibare 89 Bwetamwit As for portion No.88 c.l Anibare 0 Yaren 240 Mwangange -do-

Ijuw 57 Bogomoruw Karl Hubert 59/24300 
(Toneke J.D.Kepae 59/24300 
(Gregory !<epae 59/24300 
(John K.Kepae 59/24300 
(Johannes Y.Kepae 59/24300 

Akeidu K. (Michael A.Kepae 59/24300 
(T / ee) (Earomage Kepae 59/24300 

(Waigani Kepae 59/24300 
(i-'J.ahdi Kepae 59/24300 
(Jeremy D . .t<epae 59/24300 
(A1 vi ta A. Kepae 59/24300 
Akeidu Kepae (LTO) 59/24300 

Yaren 248 Anoeui Karl Hubert 1/972 
(Toneke J.D . .t<epae 1/972 
(Gregory Kepae 1/972 
(John K.Kepae 1/972 
(Johannes Y.Kepae 1/972 

Akeidu K. (Michael A.Kepae 1/972 
(T/ee) (Earomage Kepae 1/972 

(waigani Kepae 1/972 
(Mahdi Kepae 1/972 
(Jeremy D.Kepae 1/972 
(Alvita A.!<epae 1/972 
Akeidu Kepae (UfO) 1/972 
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12 March 1 2 Nauru 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARI.t:S: SHARE: i'l'O: LAND: 

Yaren 343 Anamaragi As for portion No.248 p.l Yaren 

Ijuw 68 Ianadum Karl HubeJ;:'t 1/1620 
(Toneke J.D.Kepae 1/1620 
(Gr~gory 1<epae 1/1620 
(John K.i<epae 1/1620 
(Johannes Y.Kepae 1/1620 

Akeidu 1<' (Michael A.Kepae 1/1620 
(T/ee) (Earomage Kepae 1/1620 

(Waigani 1<epae 1/1620 
(Mahdi Kepae 1/1620 
(Jeremy D.Kepae 1/1620 
(Alvita A.1<epae 1/1620 
Akeidu Kepae (LTO) 1/1620 

~netan 96 Aredi Karl Hubert 1/2160 
(Toneke J.D.Kepae 1/2160 
(Gregory Kepae 1/2160 
(John K.Kepae 1/2160 
(Johannes Y.Ke~ae 1/2160 

Akeidu K. (Michael A.Ke~ae 1/2160 
(T/ee) (Earomage Kepae 1/2160 

(V\Taigani 1<epae 1/216.0 
(Mahdi Kepae 1/2160 
(Jeremy D.Kepae 1/2160 
(Alvita A.Kepae 1/2160 
Akeidu Kepae (LTO) 1/2160 

Ijuw 64 Anijo Karl Hubert 1/270 
(Toneke J.D.Kepae 1/270 
(Gregory Kepae 1/270 
(John K.Kepae 1/270 
(Johannes Y.Kepae 1/270 

Akeidu K. (Michael A.Kepae 1/270 
(T/ee) (,t;aromage Kepae 1/270 e (Waigani Kepae 1/270 

(Mahdi Kepae 1/270 
(Jeremy D.Kepae 1/270 
(Alvita A.Kepae 1/270 
Akeidu Kepae (LTO) 1/270 

Ijmv 99 Bware Karl Hubert 1/540 
(Toneke J.D.Kepae 1/540 
(Gregory Kepae 1/540 
(John K. Kepae 1/540 
(Johannes Y.Kepae 1/540 

Akeidu K. (Michael A.Kepae 1/540 
(T / ee) (Earomage Kepae 1/540 

(Waigani Kepae 1/540 
(Mahdi Kepae 1/540 
(Jeremy D.1<epae 1/540 
(Alvita A.Kepae 1/540 
Akeidu Kepae (LT·O) 1/540 

NOTE: 
Those who disagree with the distribution of the above Estate 

may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry withih 21 days of the 
publication oi this Gazette Notice. 

MAEIN DEIREHAGEA 
VICe CHAIRi>1AN 
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~-o 0 12 18th March 1'992 Nauru 
GoNoNoo 105 19920 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Eiwita 
Adimim of Meneng Districto 

.t!:STATE 

10 The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Eiwita 
Adimim had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru 
Dands Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the 
owner of the following 1ands:-

DISTRICT: 

Aiwo 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Aiwo 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Boe 
Yar::!n 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Buada 
l'1eneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
i'-leneng 
fl.leneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 

Meneng 
lvleneng 
Meneng 
:Vleneng 
Meneng 
~leneng 

Meneng 
Anibare 
A.nibare 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 

PORT 
NO: 

199 
313 
314 
315 
333 
128 
139 

77 
249 
318 
319 

24 
25 

208 
239 
296 
377 

47 
129 
142 
345 
346 
347 
349 
362 
364 
365 
367 
368 
376 
377 

378 
382 
383 
385 
387 
390 
391 

69 
286 
149 
150 
151 
152 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

col 
col 
col 
col 
pol 
pol 
pol 
col 
pol 
pol 
pol 
col 
col 
pol 
pol 
col 
pol 
col 
col 
col 
pol 
pol 
pol 
pol 
pol 
pol 
pol 
pol 
pol 
pol 
pol 

pol 
pol 
pol 
pol 
pol 
pol 
p.l 
col 
pol 
col 
col 
col 
col 

NAl.'1E OF 
LAND: 

Aiue 
Oreb 
Aromwemwe 
Ianemara 
Bwitani 
Atibenar 

Ubwidugu/Bwidugu 
Atongeboge 
Ateijibab 
Anamaragi 
Anamaragi 
Arateng 
Arateng 
Anurung 
Ateborobor 
Eatdedogi 
Akauw 
Areraipong 
Aratsi 
Karat-,inroro 
Kiwowo 
Magenae 
Magenae 
Karawinuroro 
Kariwinuroro 
Karawinuroro 
Karawinuroro 
Karawinuroro 
Karawinuroro 
Anoror 
Anga, 
Karawinuroro 
Megenae 
Anoror 
Anoror 
Anoror 
Anoror 
Abio 
Anoror 
Adetobage 
Akaraeoni 
Anugiogia 
Anugiogia 
Anoboredi 
Anoboredi 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNER: 

61/80 
61/80 
61/80 
61/80 
61/80 
61/80 
61/80 
61/80 
61/80 
61/80 
61/80 
16/88 
16/88 
50/72 
10/88 
50/72 
28/89-
50/72 
65/86 
27/81 
23/74 
23/74 
23/74 
23/74 
23/74 
23/74 
23/74 
23/74 
23/74 
23/74 
23/74 

23/74 
23/74 
23/74 
23/74 
23/74 
50/72 
23/74 
19/83 
12/84 
17/63 
17/63 
17/63 
17/63 

SHARE: 

1/5 (LTO) 
1/5 (i,TO) 
1/5 (LTO) 
1/5 (LroJ 
8/315(V) 
8/315(LTO) 
8/315(LTO) 
8/315(LTO) 
8/315(LTO) 
8/315(LTO) 
8/315(LTO) 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 (LTO) 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 Q 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 

1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/4 
1/1 
1/1 
1/1 
1/1 
1/1 
1/1 



DISTRICT: 

An.ibare 
Boe 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Buada 

105 

~uada 
Oenigomodu 

Ijuw 
Yaren 
.lvieneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
iYieneng 
.i"leneng 
.V1eneng 

G.N.No. 106 

PORT 
NO: 

338 
66 
48 
96 

182 
220 
329 
146 
154 
149 
231 
329 
267 
351 

24 
109 
289 
130 
228 
262 
229 
340 
352 
379 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

p.1 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 

/1992. 
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NAME OF 
LAND: 

2 

Idonga 
Eidagauwe 
Ijati 
Dobuadedar 
Eatdedabage 
Aeape 
Atubwinumor 
Anota 
Anota 
Anota 
Ugauwak 
Ijuwinuweron 
Atamaruru 
Bangabanga 
Denigomodu 
Anijo 
Udueni 
Aratsi 
Atongoque 
Anemet 
Anoerara 
Ibea 
Atuw 
Ideto 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OWNERSHIP: 

61/80 
61/80 
61/80 
61/80 
61/80 
42/57 
61/80 
61/80 
61/80 
61/80 
28/54 
20/54 
61/80 
61/80 
61/80 
36/89 
50/72 
50/72 
61/80 
61/80 
61/80 
57/86 
57/86 
57/86 

DETElli~INATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

Nauru 

SHARE 

1/14 
8/63 
8/63 
8/63 
8/63 
8/63 
8/63 
4/21 
4/21 
1/6 
1/6 
1/6 
1/8 
1/7 
1/2 
1/24 
1/24 
1/3 
1/40 
1/40 
4/63 
1/16 
17/64 
3/8 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Eiwita Adimim are:-
(al in respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(L'£O) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 

(LTO) 

(LTO) 

(LTO) 
(LTO) 
(LTO) 

~STRICT: PORT NAME OF 
NO: LAND: BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

Aiwo 

Buada 
Buada 
Huada 

Aiwo 

Anibare 
Anibare 

Hoe 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 

199 Aiue Ronald D.Deduna 
May E. Deduna 
Roy A. Deduna 
Beulah O.Deduna 

1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 

313 
314 
315 

333 

128 
139 

77 
249 
318 
319 

OreL 
Aromwemwe 
Ianemara 

Bwitani 

Atibenar 
Ubwidugu, 
Bwidugu 
Atongeboge 
Ateijibab 
Anamaragi 
Anamaragi 

As for pqrtion No.199 c.l Aiwo 
-do-
-do-

Ronald D. Deduna 
May E. Deduna 
Roy A. Deduna 
Beulah O.Deduna 

4/315 
4i315 
4/315 
4/315 

As for portion No.333 p.1. Aiwo 
-do-

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
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No.12 18th March 1992 Nauru 
G.N.No. 106 /1992. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT; PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: NO: LAND: SHARE: 

Anibare 24 Arateng Ronald D.Deduna 1/16 
May E. Deduna 1/16 
Roy A. Deduna 1/16 
Beulah O.Deduna 1/16 

Anibare 25 Arateng As for portion No.24 c.1 Anibare 
Anibare 208 Anurung -do-
Anibare 239 Ateborobor -do-
Anibare 296 Eatdedogi -do-
Buada 377 Akauw -do-
Meneng 47 Areraipong -do-
Meneng 129 Aratsi -do-
lVieneng 142 Karawinroro -do-
Meneng 345 Kiwowo -do-
L'1eneng 346 Magenae -do- 0 
Meneng 347 Magenae -do-
L"ieneng 349 Karawinuroro -do-
Meneng 362 Karawinuroro -do-
lVieneng 364 Karawinuroro -do-
Meneng 365 Karawinuroro -do-
Meneng 367 .t<arawinuroro -do-
Meneng 368 Karawinuroro -do-
Meneng 376 Anoror -do-
Meneng 377 Anga, Karawinororo As for portion No.24 c.1 Anibare 
Meneng 378 Magenae -do-
Meneng 382 Anoror -do-
Meneng 383 Anoror -do-
Meneng 385 Anoror -do-
Meneng 387 Anoror -do-
Meneng 390 Abio -do-
Meneng 391 Anoror -do-

Anibare 69 Adetobage Ronald D.Deduna 1/4 
May E. Deduna 1/4 0 Roy A. Deduna 1/4 
Beulah O.Deduna 1/4 

Anibare 286 Akaraeoni As for portion No.69 c.1 Anibare. 

iVieneng 149 Anugiogia -do-
Meneng 150 Anugiogia -do-
Meneng 151 Anoboreidi -do-
Meneng 152 Anoboreidi -do-
Anibare 338 Idonga Ronald D.Deduna 1/56 

May E. Deduna 1/56 
Roy A. Deduna 1/56 
Beulah O.Deduna 1/56 

~oe 66 Eidagauwe Ronald D.Deduna 4/63 
May E. Deduna 4/63 
Roy A. Deduna 4/63 
Beulah O.Deduna 4/63 

Buada 48 Ijati As for portion No.66 c.1 Boe 

Buada 96 Dobuadedar -do-

Buada 182 Eatdedabage -do-

Yaren 220 Aeape -do-

Yaren 329 Atubwinumor -do-

-----~---- ... --
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Buada 146 Anota Ronald D.Deduna 1/21 
May E. Deduna 1/21 
Roy A. Deduna 1/21 
Beulah O.Deduna 1/21 

Buada 154 Anota As for portion No.146 p.l Buada 

Buada 149 Anota Ronald D.Deduna 1/24 
May E. Deduna 1/24 
Roy A. Deduna 1/24 
Beulah O.Deduna 1/24 

lVieneng 231 Ugauwak As for portion No.149 p.l Buada 
i'-1eneng 329 Ijuwinuweron -do-

~uada 267 Atamaruru Ronald D.Deduna 1/32 
May E. Deduna 1/32 
Roy A. Deduna 1/32 
Beulah O.Deduna 1/32 

Buada 351 Bangabanga Ronald D.Deduna 1/28 
May E. Deduna 1/28 
Roy A. Deduna 1/28 
Beulah O.Deduna 1/28 

Denigomodu 24 Denigomodu Ronald D.Deduna 1/8 
May E. Deduna 1/8 
Roy A. Deduna 1/8 
Beulah O.Deduna 1/8 

Ijuw 109 Anijo Ronald D.Deduna 1/96 
tvlay E. Deduna 1/96 
Roy A. Deduna 1/96 
Beulah O.Deduna 1/96 

~aren 289 Udueni As for portion No.109 p.l Ijuw 

l\1:eneng 130 Aratsi Ronald D.Deduna 1/12 
May E. Deduna 1/12 
Roy A. Deduna 1/12 
Beulah O.Deduna 1/12 

Meneng 228 Atongoque Ronald D.Deduna 1/160 
May E. Deduna 1/160 
Roy A. Deduna 1/160 
Beulah O.Deduna 1/160 

Meneng 262 Anemet As for portion No.228 p.l Meneng 

Meneng 229 Anoerara Ronald D.Deduna 1/63 
May E. Deduna 1/63 
Roy A. Deduna 1/63 
Beulah O.Deduna 1/63 
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Meneng 340 Ibea Ronald D.Deduna 1/64 
May E. Deduna 1/64 
Roy A. Deduna 1/64 
Beulah O.Deduna 1/64 

Meneng 352 Atuw Ronald D.Deduna 17/256 
May E. Deduna 17/256 
Roy A. Deduna 17/256 
Beulah O.Deduna 17/256 

Meneng 379 Ideto Ronald D.Deduna 3/32 
May E. Deduna 3/32 
Roy A. Deduna 3/32 
Beulah O.Deduna 3/32 

NOTE : 
Those who disagree with the determination of the above Estate 

may appeal-to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the 
pUblication of this Government Gazette. 

MAEIN DEIRERAGEA 
VICE CHAIR.J.\1AN 

0 

o 

----- --_. ---



.. . 
No.12 
G.N.NO. 

e 

e 

-13-

18th March 1992 

325 
1- 20iha 

280 
1-038hc 

CLASSIFICATION OF LAND 

SCALE 5000 

264 
Z·'95ho 

BY VIRTUE OF THE POWERS VESTED IN ME B'l' 

SECTION 7 OF THE l.ANDS ACT 1976, 1 HEREBY 

Cl ASS\FY THE LAND SHOWN HEREIN AS 

WORKED ., OUT PHOSPHATE BEARING LANDS 

(KINZA CLODUMARl 
.t..1 MINISTER FOR ISLAND 

DEVELOPMENT & INDUS TRY 

Nauru 


